IM-F12-31  CH Issue 2 1
'C' Series
Control Valves
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
IM-F12-31
CH Issue 2
3060050/2
Printed in the UK        © Copyright 2003

and date code (found on the label of the valve body) to ensure that the order is processed
quickly, efficiently and correctly.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares'. Also
state the information shown in the 'C' series valve selection guide (See page 20), the serial
number, and date code of the valve.
27
Fig. 7  Spare parts
14
IM-F12-31  CH Issue 220
Valve size 1", 1½", 2", 2½", 3", 4", 5", 6" and 8"
DN25, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125, 150 and 200
Valve series C = Cage trim
E = Equal percentage
Valve characteristic
F = Fast opening
L = Linear
M = Modified equal percentage
4 = Carbon steelBody material 6 = Stainless steel
8 = Alloy steel
2 = Butt weld (2" to 8")
Connections 3 = Flanged
4 = Socket weld (1", 1½" and 2")
P = PTFE chevron
Stem sealing options H = Graphite
B = Bellows
T = AISI 431 hardened
Seating options G = PTFE soft seat
W = Hard faced stellite AISI 316
C = Standard cage
Type of trim P = Noise reducing perforated cage
A = Anti-cavitation cage
1 = One
Number of stages
2 = Two
3 = Three
Other = To be specified
Trim balancing B = Balanced
U = Unbalanced
S = Standard
Bonnet type H = Extended for high temperature
L = Extended for low temperature
0 = No reductions
Reduced trim 1 = 1 Reduction
2 = 2 Reductions
3 = 3 Reductions
Cv To be specified
Connection type To be specified
How to order
Example: 1 off 2" CE43PTC1US1 Cv 35 flanged to ANSI 300.
'C' series valve selection guide
2" 4 3C E Cv 35P T C 1 U S
2"
C
E
4
3
P
T
C
1
U
S
Cv 35
ANSI 300
1
ANSI 3001